S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER

ender Notice No. 114-EI-G-KGP-32R6 F-E-AMC, dated 11.08.2022. e-Tender nvited by Sr. Divisional Electrical Enginee G/Kharagpur-721301, S.E.Railway for an on behalf of President of India for the follow ing work before 15.00 hrs. on the date mer ioned against items and will be opened a 15.30 hrs. **Description of work**: Electrica work for (A) Supply, Installation, Testing 8 Commissioning of 02 Nos. Escalators fo North and South side circulating area a Kharagpur Railway station for 2nd FOB (B) Supply, Installation, Testing & Comm ssioning of 02 Nos. Escalators on Platforms 1/2 & 7/8 at Kharagpur Railway Station fo 2nd FOB including 10 years Maintenance after warranty Tender Value : 3.14.73.549.52. E.M.D. : ₹ 3.07.400/-. Date of Opening: 02.09.2022. Cost of Tender Document: Nil. Completion Period: 12 months from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance, Date of Submission: Upt 15.00 hrs. of 02.09.2022. Interested tend erers may visit website www.ireps.gov.ir for full details, description, specification of the tender and submit their bids online. I no case manual tender for this work will b accepted. N.B.: Prospective bidders ma egularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to part cipate in all tenders.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large is hereby informed that my client has misplaced the following Original Agreement for Sale dt. 23rd April 1984 between **M/s. Shree** Enterprises and Mr. KUNJUMON KUNJUKUNJU documents in respec of his Flat No. B/306. Third floor, Nev Shree Niketan CHSL, Sai Nagar, Vasa Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar, In case the same is found it should be returned to my client or to us forthwith n case any person has any rights laims and interest in respect of transfer aforesaid property, or otherwise, the same should be known in writing to me or to my client at the address mentioned below with the documentary proof within **14 days** from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall be construed that such claim is waived abandoned

Advocate Parag J. Pimple S/4 Pravin Palace Pt Dindaval Nagar Vasai Road (W), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar Mob: 9890079352 Date: 12/08/2022

VISTAR AMAR LIMITED

Reg. Off.: Plot - A4, APMC - MAFCO Yard, Sector 18, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703 Tel: +91 22 27880820 Website: www.vistaramar.com Email: roc.shubhra@gmail.com CIN No.: L05000MH1983PLC272707

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Amount in Lakhe

		For the	Quarter ei	nded on	Year I	nded
Sr. No.	Particulars	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	Jun 30, 2021	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022
NO.		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,847.51	2,261.16	803.51	1,847.51	5,596.78
2	Net profit for the period	170.54	175.24	16.82	170.54	444.18
ı	(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)					
3	Net profit for the period before tax	170.54	175.24	16.82	170.54	444.18
l	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)					
4	Net profit for the period after tax	127.89	131.99	13.42	127.89	333.24
ı	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	127.89	133.24	13.42	127.89	334.49
ı	[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)					
ı	and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]					
6	Equity share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
l	balance sheet of previous accounting year					
8	Earnings per share (of Rs 10 / - each)					
	Basic & Diluted	4.00	4.12	0.42	4.00	10.41
No	tes ·					

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full ormat of the Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

By Order of Board . Raiesh Paniri Place : Navi Mumbai **Managing Director** Date: 10-08-2022 DIN: 00261895

CMS FINVEST LIMITED CIN: L67120WB1991PLC052782

Regd Office: 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072 E: cmsinfotech@gmail.com, W: www.cmsinfotech.co.ir Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax :91-33-2237 9053 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

	TOK THE QUARTER ENDED 301	11 30141, 20	/22 (No. III Lacoj
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
1 2	Total Income from Operations	17.41	81.74	6.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (beforeTax,			
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinaryitems#)	14.91	51.90	4.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax			
4	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinaryitems#)	14.91	51.90	4.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after			
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinaryitems#)	14.91	51.90	4.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period			
	[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period			
	(after tax) and Other ComprehensiveIncome			
	(after tax)]	7.92	54.31	0.86
6	Equity Share Capital	1399.59	1399.59	1399.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
	as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet ofthe			
	previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	(forcontinuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.11	0.02	0.03
	2. Diluted:	0.11	0.02	0.03

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Othe Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annua Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.cmsinfotech.co.in

b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevan financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of

c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss n accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable. By order of the Board

For CMS FINVEST LIMITED

Sd/- **Surendra Kumar Jain,** Managing Directo DIN NO. 0016685 Date: 11th August, 2022

GANDHAR OIL REFINERY (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: U23200MH1992PLC068905

Regd. Office: 18th Floor, DLH Park, S.V. Road, Goregaon (West) Mumbai 400062. Tel.: +91-22-40635600 Fax: +91-22-4063560 **NOTICE TO MEMBER(S)**

INFORMATION REGARDING 30TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS ("VC/OAVM")

The Members are hereby informed that the 30th Annual General Meeting "AGM") of the Members of Gandhar Oil Refinery (India) Limited ('the Company") will be held on Monday 12th September 2022 at 11 00 A.M. (IST) through VC/OAVM to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of 30th AGM which will be e-mailed separately to the members in due course Pursuant to the General Circular numbers 02/2022 dated May 05, 2022 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, 19/2021 dated December 08, 2021 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (collectively referred as "the Circulars") Companies are allowed to hold AGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of members at a common venue. In compliance with the aforesaid Circulars and the Companies Act. 2013 ("the Act"), the AGM of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM.

Notice and the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31st March, 2022 will be sent electronically to those Members whose e-mail address(es) are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s)/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent. The copy of the Notice will also be made available on the website of the Company viz. www.gandharoil.com and on the website of RTA "Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. viz. https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. In line with the Circulars issued by MCA members are advised to update

their Email addresses in order to receive electronic copies of Annual Repor login credentials, in the manner mentioned below:

Members holding shares in physical Mode	Members holding the shares in physical form are requested to submit request letter Specifying their Folio No, Name, Scannec copy of Share Certificate (Front & Back), PAN Card (Self-attested scan copy of PAN Card), Aadhar Card (Self-attested scan copy of Aadhar Card) by email to Link Intime India Private, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent at rnt.heldesk@linktime.co.in
Members holding shares in Dematerialized Form	Members holding shares in dematerialised form are requested to register their email ID with depositories through their respective Depository Participants.

VOTING THROUGH ELECTRONIC MODE (E-VOTING): The Company has entered into agreement with Link Intime India Private

Limited, authorized e-voting agency, for facilitating voting through electronic means ("remote e-voting") to enable the members to exercise their right to vote on the resolution proposed to be passed at the AGM to be held on 12th September, 2022 via VC/OAVM as well as for the members who are present at the AGM through VC/OAVM facility and wish to cast their vote during the AGM, through e-voting system ("e- voting") The manner of 'remote e-voting' and 'e-voting' during the AGM, for members

holding shares in physical mode, dematerialized mode and for members who have not registered their e-mail addresses will be provided in the Notice of the AGM

In case of any queries or issues regarding e-voting/remote e-voting, members may contact to Mr. Rajiv Ranjan at the designated e-mail ID rajiv.ranjan@linkintime.co.in or may call at 022-49186000

For GANDHAR OIL REFINERY (INDIA) LIMITED

Place: Mumbai Jayshree Soni Date: August 12, 2022 Company Secretary

MAHAGENCO

(Rs. In Lacs)

E-TENDER NOTICE-32/2022-23

1.CHP/ e-tender 200/ Rfx No.3000031527:- One year's work contract for Preventive Maintenance visit for Cummins engines (Models VTA-28-L, NTA-855-LBC & KT-1150-C) at Paras TPS. (Esti. Cost:-(Rs. 6.17 Lacs EMD:-Rs.9679/-)

2.WTP/ e-tender 201/ Rfx No.3000031526:- Procurement of Bleaching powder for Water Treatment plant at Paras TPS.

(Esti. Cost:-(Rs. 14.00 Lacs EMD:-Rs.17500/-)

3.MIS/ e-tender 203/ Rfx No.3000031525:- WORK CONTRACT FOR CONDUCTING ENERGY AUDIT OF 250 MW UNITS AT PARAS TPS (Esti. Cost:-(Rs. 3.33 Lacs EMD:-Rs. 6837/-)

4.WTP/ e-tender 204/ Rfx No.3000031583:- Annual work for measurement of Stack emission, ESP performance & monitoring of Ambient Air Quality with additional parameter as per latest Std. published by MOEF at TPS Paras for U-III & IV. (Esti. Cost:-(Rs. 49.31 Lacs EMD:-Rs. 52815/-)

5. BM /e-tender 205/ RFx No.3000031569:- Work of replacement of various types of high pressure hydraulic hoses of fans and coal mill BBD-4772 at 250 MW Paras TPS (Esti. Cost: - Rs. 2.69 Lacs EMD: - Rs.6195/-)

6. C&I/e-tender 206/Rfx No.3000031557:- Procurement of glow switches for coal mill at Paras TPS. (Esti. Cost: - (Rs. 6.54 Lacs EMD: - Rs. 10044/-)

7.TM/ e-tender 207 / Rfx No.3000031633:- Removal of damaged Safety Railings provided for Walkway at the top of NDCT of 250 MW Unit No. 4 at 250 MW Paras TPS. (Esti. Cost:-(Rs. 6.38 Lacs EMD:-Rs.9880/-)

1.Selling period for above tender Sr. No.1 to 6 from 12.08,2022 to 01.09.2022 Submission on dated 02.09.2022 at 16.00 Hrs

2.Selling period for above tender Sr. No.7 from 12.08.2022 to 18.08.2022 **Submission on dated 19.08.2022 at 16.00 Hrs**

Note: - For detail please see our web site: - https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in

MAHAGENCO TPS PARAS

CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED

Reg. Off.: 105, Hiranandani Industrial Estate, Opp. Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Mumbai – 400 078. Corporate Office: 503, Sunrise Business Park, Plot No B-68, Road No-16 Near Kisan Nagar-2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604 CIN: L 29299MH1997PLC105108

 $Tel: 02225839500\ Website: www.chemtechvalves.com\ Email: investors@chemtechvalves.com$

Extract Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022

Rs in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the	e Quarter E	nded	Year Ended
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	440.89	434.65	200.15	1167.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	49.82	17.62	(53.38)	(60.38)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.82	17.62	53.38)	(60.38)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.47	18.71	(52.13)	(56.07)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	-	-	-	-
6.	Paid up equity Share Capital				
	(Face value Rs.10 Per share)	1148.73	1148.73	1148.73	1148.73
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(256.63)
8.	Earning per share (EPS) FV of Rs.10/- each				
	(a) Basic EPS	0.29	0.16	(0.45)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted EPS	0.29	0.16	(0.45)	(0.49)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on Stock Exchange websites viz., (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website

(www.chemtechvalves.com). The Un-Audited results are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11th

For Chemtech Industrial Valves Limited

Harsh Pradeep Badkur Date: 12/08/2022 Chairman & Managing Director Place: Mumbai DIN: 00676715

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

i: 1.15200KA1998PLC023489 gd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru – 560027, Karnataka, India rporate off: Tower Block, Unity Building Complex, No.3, Mission Road, Bengaluru - 560027, Karnataka, India one: +91 – 80 – 4660 7700, Email: investors@hcgoncology.com; Website: www.hcgoncology.com



EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED 8 STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

·		Consolidated			Standalone	
B # 1	(Rs. Lakh	ns except per sl	nare data)	(Rs. Lakh	is except per sl	nare data)
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Preceding quarter ended 31 March 2022	Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2021	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Preceding quarter ended 31 March 2022	Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2021
	Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Unaudited
Total income	41,096	36,764	32,658	24,504	22,244	20,513
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,042	92	(892)	1,641	1,127	193
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (after tax and exceptional items)	248	225	(1,252)	1,085	(1,792)	140
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year attributable to equity share holders of the company	605	599	(957)	1,085	(1,792)	140
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the period/ year (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax)	680	507	(720)	1,085	(1,836)	217
Equity share capital	13,902	13,901	12,539	13,902	13,901	12,539
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	0.44	0.43	(0.76)	0.78	(1.29)	0.11
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	0.43	0.43	(0.76)	0.78	(1.29)	0.11

1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 10 August 2022.

2. The figures for preceeding quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the

3. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.hcgoncology.com).

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited Sd/-Dr.B.S.Aiaikuma

Bengaluru, 10 August 2022

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e)) District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4) Bhandari Co-op.Bank building, 2nd floor, P. L. Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028

No.DDR-4/Mumbai/ Deemed Conveyance/Notice/2633/2022 Date: - 10/08/2022 Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats

(Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

Public Notice

Deemed Conveyance Application No. 233 of 2022

Sunville Co-Op. Hsg. Society Ltd., having its registered office at: CTS No. 1228, off Chichaoli Bunder Road, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064, ...Applicant Versus 1) Shri. Sardar Premsingh Kabalsha Bhasin, 28, Dr. D. D. Sathe Marg, Benhem Hall Lane Girgaum Mumbai - 400004, 2) M/s. Rachana Enterprises, 3) M/s. Sunket Associates, 28, Dr. D. D. Sathe Marg, Benhem Hall Lane, Girgaum Mumbai - 400004, ...Opponents and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly Description of the Property, :-

Claimed Area

Unilateral Conveyance of all that piece and parcel of Land or ground area admeasuring 254 Sq. mtrs., or thereabouts (Hereafter referred to as said land) together with Sunville CHS Ltd., consisting of Ground plus 6 upper floors, having 11 flats and 1 shop and having an aggregate built-up area of 507.06 Sq. Mrs., and structures thereon in the property bearing Survey No 424, Hissa No. 1, corresponding CTS No. 1228C of Village Chinchaoli in Borivali Taluka within the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban in favour of the Applicant Society.

The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 29/08/2022 at 2.00 p.m. District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4). Bhandari Co-op.Bank building, 2nd floor, P. L. Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028.

(K. P. Jebale) For District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4) Competent Authority, U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

Sd/-

SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED SHRIRMM HOUSING FINANCE

(Seal)

DEMAND NOTICE

Registered Office: Office No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai-600 001 Branch Office: Unit No. S-7, S-8, 3rd Floor, Suyojit Trade Center, Opp. Rajiv Gandhi Bhayan, Sharannur Boad, Nashik – 422002 Website: www.shriramhousing.in

Whereas the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantors/ mentioned hereunder had availed the financial assistance from SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED. We state that despite having availed the financial assistance, the borrowers/guarantors have committed various defaults in repayment of interest and principal amounts as per due dates. The account has been classified as Non Performing Asset in accordance with the directives/guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India, consequent to the Authorized Officer of SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED. under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices on respective dates mentioned herein below under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 calling upon the following borrowers /guarantors /mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notices together with further interest at the contractual rate on the amount mentioned in the notices and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc until the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of notices.

The notices issued to them on their last known addresses have returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to

I. MR. VISHRAM J.1. LAN No. –All that Piece and Parcel of the ImmovableVISHWAKARMA (Borrower - 1)SBTHNASK0000295Property bearing Row House No. 05, Adm2. MRS. LAXMI VISHRAMLoan Amount: Rs.Area about 54.50 Sq. Mt., i.e. 586.64 Sq. Pt.VISHWAKARMA (Borrower - 2)25,76,152/-(Plot Area) and 91.00 Sq. Mt., i.e. 980 Sq. Pt.Both having address at:2. LAN No. –"RADHEKRUSHNA ROW HOUSE, KRUSHNA ROW HOUSE, KRUSHNA NAGAR, PATHARDI PHATA, AMBAD, A.S., NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA - 422010STUHNASK0000296Constructed on land bearing Plot No. 12PHATA, AMBAD, A.S., NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA - 4220103. LAN No. –SchphnaSK0000386Schistt. Nashik., Nasshik, Maharashtra - 422010, and bounded as under: -NPA DATE - 05TH JUNE, 20224. LAN No. –EAST:- Row House No. 04,DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE: 27TH JULY, 2022SLPHNASK0000369 Loan Amount: Rs. 2,00,000/-NORTH: - Side Margin, Road,SOUTH: - Front Margin and 7.50 Mtr. Colony, Road,
11044)

1. Rs. 27,72,947/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Two Thousand and Nine Hundred Forty Seven Only) as on 13/06/2022 under Loan reference No. SBTHNASK0000295 with further interest till date of full and final payment.

2. Rs. 5,59,896/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand and Eight Hundred Ninety Six Only) as on 13/06/2022 under Loan reference No. STUHNASK0000296 with further interest till date of full and final payment.

3. Rs. 2,19,471/- (Rupees Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Four Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 13/06/2022 under

Loan reference No. SLPHNASK0000386 with further interest till date of full and final payment.

4. Rs. 1,24,911/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand and Nine Hundred Eleven Only) as on 13/06/2022 under Loan reference No. SLPHNASK0000369 with further interest till date of full and final payment.

In the circumstances as aforesaid, the notice is hereby given to the above borrowers, co-borrowers and/ or their guarantors (where ever applicable) to pay the outstanding dues as mentioned above along with future interest and applicable charges within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which further steps will be taken after the expiry of 60 days of the date of this notice against the secured assets including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and the mortgagors under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the applicable rules there under.

Please note that under Section 13 (13) of the said Act, no Borrower shall, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of his secured assets referred to in the notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor.

Place: NASHIK Sd/- Authorised Officer Date: 12/08/2022 Shriram Housing Finance Ltd







August, 2022





















